PIM 6 {See Rule 32(2)}

CAF NO: - 2652158954

Application Date 15.01.2025

Permit No 6247

w.e.f .24.01.2025 to 23.06.2025

Standard for permits for the grant of permission for disposal of mineral extracted incidental to developmental activities

Whereas. M/s. Adani Infrastructure and Developers Pvt. Ltd. Through Rajesh Jain R/o Adani House Plot No. 83 Institutionalarea Sector 32 Gurugram, has applied for the grant of a short term permit under rule 27 to 35 of the Haryana Minor Mineral Concession, Stocking & Transportation of Minerals and Prevention of illegal Mining Rules 2012, for disposal of 43500 M.T. of Ordinary Clay excavated / removed from Site (License No. 98 of 2011) Group Housing Colony Non Tower Area, Sports Club Sector 2, Gwal Pahari Distt. Gurugram, digging of foundation / basement the applicant has paid the due royalty and application fees in advance Rs. 1,91,030/- Vide GRN No. 0126952349 dt. 20.01.2025 & Security amount is Rs. 95,265/- vide GRN No. 0126952552 dt. 20.01.2025 (50% of the amount of royalty).

- 1 The permission is hereby granted for disposal of 43500 MT mineral Ordinary Clay excavated /removed from the aforesaid area subject to the conditions that the permit holder will abide by the safety guards for such excavation or removal.
- 2 The permit holder shall transport/disposal off the ordinary clay/ earth from the site of the excavation, only by issuing a Mineral Transit Pass.
- The amount of security deposit shall entail no interest. The security amount shall be refunded within a period of three months in case the same is not forfeited or required to be detained for any other purpose under this permit.
- 4 Any sum due from the permit holder shall be recovered from him as an arrear of land Revenue.

The permission shall be valid up to 23.06.2025.

Memo No. 2041

Dated: 24-01-2025

Sugarden

Assistant Mining Engineer
Deptis of Mines & Geology,
Depti. Gurings am

Memo No.

Dated:-

A Copy is forwarded to Sub-Divisional officer (C) Gurugram for necessary action please.

Assistant Mining Engineer Deptt. of Mines & Geology, Gurugram

{See Rule 32(2)}

CAF NO: - 7570213729

Application Date 19.09.2024

Permit No 6008

w.e.f .01.10.2024 to 30.10.2024

Standard for permits for the grant of permission for disposal of mineral extracted incidental to developmental activities

Whereas. M/s. Adani Infrastructure and Developers Pvt. Ltd. Through Rajesh Jain R/o Adani House Plot No. 83 Institutionalarea Sector 32 Gurugram, has applied for the grant of a short term permit under rule 27 to 35 of the Haryana Minor Mineral Concession, Stocking & Transportation of Minerals and Prevention of illegal Mining Rules 2012, for disposal of 1700 M.T. of Ordinary Clay excavated / removed from Site (License No. 98 of 2011) Group Housing Colony Tower - C - Sector 2, Gwal Pahari Distt. Gurugram, digging of foundation / basement the applicant has paid the due royalty and application fees in advance Rs. 7,950/- Vide GRN No. 0121996577 dt. 30.09.2024 & Security amount is Rs. 3,975/- vide GRN No. 0121997151 dt. 30.09.2024 (50% of the amount of royalty).

- The permission is hereby granted for disposal of 1700 MT mineral Ordinary Clay excavated /removed from the aforesaid area subject to the conditions that the permit holder will abide by the safety guards for such excavation or removal.
- The permit holder shall transport/disposal off the ordinary clay/ earth from the site of the excavation, only by issuing a Mineral Transit Pass.
- The amount of security deposit shall entail no interest. The security amount shall be refunded within a period of three months in case the same is not forfeited or required to be detained for any other purpose under this permit.
- Any sum due from the permit holder shall be recovered from him as an arrear of land Revenue.

The permission shall be valid up to 30.10.2024.

Memo No. 1256

Dated:- 01-10-2024

Deptt. of Mines & Geology, Guragram

CAF NO: - 7050372021

Application Date 27.09.2024

Permit No 6007

w.e.f .01.10.2024 to 16.12.2024

Standard for permits for the grant of permission for disposal of mineral extracted incidental to developmental activities

Whereas. M/s. Adani Infrastructure and Developers Pvt. Ltd. Through Rajesh Jain R/o Adani House Plot No. 83 Institutionalarea Sector 32 Gurugram, has applied for the grant of a short term permit under rule 27 to 35 of the Haryana Minor Mineral Concession, Stocking & Transportation of Minerals and Prevention of illegal Mining Rules 2012, for disposal of 20,845 M.T. of Ordinary Clay excavated / removed from Site (License No. 98 of 2011) Group Housing Colony Sector 2, Gwal Pahari Distt. Gurugram, digging of foundation / basement the applicant has paid the due royalty and application fees in advance Rs. 91,805/- Vide GRN No. 0121993694 dt. 30.09.2024 & Security amount is already deposited and adjusted vide Permit No. 5916 DT. 22.08.2024 & additional Security amount is Rs. 34,710/- vide GRN No. 0121994627 dt. 30.09.2024 (50% of the amount of royalty).

- 1 The permission is hereby granted for disposal of 20,845 MT mineral Ordinary Clay excavated /removed from the aforesaid area subject to the conditions that the permit holder will abide by the safety guards for such excavation or removal.
- 2 The permit holder shall transport/disposal off the ordinary clay/ earth from the site of the excavation, only by issuing a Mineral Transit Pass.
- 3 The amount of security deposit shall entail no interest. The security amount shall be refunded within a period of three months in case the same is not forfeited or required to be detained for any other purpose under this permit.
- 4 Any sum due from the permit holder shall be recovered from him as an arrear of land Revenue.

The permission shall be valid up to 16.12.2024.

Memo No. 125J

Dated: 01-10-2024

Mining Officer
Deptt of Mines & Goology,
GUIGuragram

CAF NO: - 4845283501

Application Date 16.08.2024

Permit No 5916

w.e.f .22.08.2024 to 21.09.2024

Standard for permits for the grant of permission for disposal of mineral extracted incidental to developmental activities

Whereas. M/s. Adani Infrastructure and Developers Pvt. Ltd. Through Rajesh Jain R/o Adani House Plot No. 83 Institutionalarea Sector 32 Gurugram, has applied for the grant of a short term permit under rule 27 to 35 of the Haryana Minor Mineral Concession, Stocking & Transportation of Minerals and Prevention of illegal Mining Rules 2012, for disposal of 5000 M.T. of Ordinary Clay excavated / removed from Site (License No. 98 of 2011) Group Housing Colony Sector 2, Gwal Pahari Distt. Gurugram, digging of foundation / basement the applicant has paid the due royalty and application fees in advance Rs. 22,400/- Vide GRN No. 0120218194 dt. 16.08.2024 & Security amount is Rs. 10,950/- vide GRN No. 0120218363 dt. 16.08.2024 (50% of the amount of royalty).

- 1 The permission is hereby granted for disposal of 5000 MT mineral Ordinary Clay excavated /removed from the aforesaid area subject to the conditions that the permit holder will abide by the safety guards for such excavation or removal.
- 2 The permit holder shall transport/disposal off the ordinary clay/ earth from the site of the excavation, only by issuing a Mineral Transit Pass.
- 3 The amount of security deposit shall entail no interest. The security amount shall be refunded within a period of three months in case the same is not forfeited or required to be detained for any other purpose under this permit.
- 4 Any sum due from the permit holder shall be recovered from him as an arrear of land Revenue.

The permission shall be valid up to 21.09.2024.

Memo No. 1038

Dated:- 22-08-2024

Mining Officer
Beptt. of Wines & Geology,
Gurugram

CAF NO: - 1246741821

Application Date 31.12.2024

Permit No 1986

w.e.f .15.01.2025 to 14.05.2025

Standard for permits for the grant of permission for disposal of mineral extracted incidental to developmental activities

Whereas. M/s. Adani Infrastructure and Developers Pvt. Ltd. Through Rajesh Jain R/o Adani House Plot No. 83 Institutionalarea Sector 32 Gurugram, has applied for the grant of a short term permit under rule 27 to 35 of the Haryana Minor Mineral Concession, Stocking & Transportation of Minerals and Prevention of illegal Mining Rules 2012, for disposal of 36,336 M.T. of RMMS excavated / removed from Site (License No. 98 of 2011) Group Housing Colony Tower - C - Sector 2, Gwal Pahari Distt. Gurugram, digging of foundation / basement the applicant has paid the due royalty and application fees in advance Rs. 27,25,700/-Vide GRN No. 0126084683 dt. 02.01.2025 & Security amount is Rs. 13,62,600/-vide GRN No. 0126085356 dt. 02.01.2025 (50% of the amount of royalty).

- 1 The permission is hereby granted for disposal of 36,336 MT mineral RMMS excavated /removed from the aforesaid area subject to the conditions that the permit holder will abide by the safety guards for such excavation or removal.
- The permit holder shall transport/disposal off the ordinary clay/ earth from the site of the excavation, only by issuing a Mineral Transit Pass.
- 3 The amount of security deposit shall entail no interest. The security amount shall be refunded within a period of three months in case the same is not forfeited or required to be detained for any other purpose under this permit.
- 4 Any sum due from the permit holder shall be recovered from him as an arrear of land Revenue.

The permission shall be valid up to 14.05.2025.

Memo No. 1909

Dated: 15-01-2025

Assistant Mining Engineer
Debtef di Mines & Country

Guguaram ,

Memo No.

Dated:-

A Copy is forwarded to Sub-Divisional officer (C) Gurugram for necessary action please.

Assistant Mining Engineer Deptt. of Mines & Geology, Gurugram

PIM 6 {See Rule 32(2)}

CAF NO: - 6095698332

Application Date 07.11.2024

Permit No 1985

w.e.f .10.12.2024 to 09.03.2025

Standard for permits for the grant of permission for disposal of mineral extracted incidental to developmental activities

Whereas. M/s. Adani Infrastructure and Developers Pvt. Ltd. Through Rajesh Jain R/o Adani House Plot No. 83 Institutionalarea Sector 32 Gurugram, has applied for the grant of a short term permit under rule 27 to 35 of the Haryana Minor Mineral Concession, Stocking & Transportation of Minerals and Prevention of illegal Mining Rules 2012, for disposal of 4500 M.T. of RMMS excavated / removed from Site (License No. 98 of 2011) Group Housing Colony Tower - C - Sector 2, Gwal Pahari Distt. Gurugram, digging of foundation / basement the applicant has paid the due royalty and application fees in advance Rs. 3,38,000/- Vide GRN No. 0123724472 dt. 12.11.2024 & Security amount is Rs. 1,68,750/- vide GRN No. 0123724659 dt. 12.11.2024 (50% of the amount of royalty).

1 The permission is hereby granted for disposal of 4500 MT mineral RMMS excavated /removed from the aforesaid area subject to the conditions that the permit holder will abide by the safety guards for such excavation or removal.

2 The permit holder shall transport/disposal off the ordinary clay/ earth from the site

of the excavation, only by issuing a Mineral Transit Pass.

3 The amount of security deposit shall entail no interest. The security amount shall be refunded within a period of three months in case the same is not forfeited or required to be detained for any other purpose under this permit.

Any sum due from the permit holder shall be recovered from him as an arrear of

land Revenue.

The permission shall be valid up to 09.03.2025.

Memo No. 1623

Dated: 09-12-2024

Assistant Mining Engineer Deptt. of Mines & Geglogy, Girilgram **PIM 6** {See Rule 32(2)}

CAF NO: - 1988820130

Application Date 19.09.2024

Permit No 7 1984

w.e.f .15.10.2024 to 14.12.2024

Standard for permits for the grant of permission for disposal of mineral extracted incidental to developmental activities

Whereas. M/s. Adani Infrastructure and Developers Pvt. Ltd. Through Rajesh Jain R/o Adani House Plot No. 83 Institutionalarea Sector 32 Gurugram, has applied for the grant of a short term permit under rule 27 to 35 of the Haryana Minor Mineral Concession, Stocking & Transportation of Minerals and Prevention of illegal Mining Rules 2012, for disposal of 2330 M.T. of RMMS excavated / removed from Site (License No. 98 of 2011) Group Housing Colony Tower - C-Sector 2, Gwal Pahari Distt. Gurugram, digging of foundation / basement the applicant has paid the due royalty and application fees in advance Rs. 1,75,250/- Vide GRN No. 0122450595 dt. 10.10.2024 & Security amount is Rs. 87,375/- vide GRN No. 0122448498 dt. 10.10.2024 (50% of the amount of royalty).

- 1 The permission is hereby granted for disposal of 2330 MT mineral RMMS excavated /removed from the aforesaid area subject to the conditions that the permit holder will abide by the safety guards for such excavation or removal.
- 2 The permit holder shall transport/disposal off the ordinary clay/ earth from the site of the excavation, only by issuing a Mineral Transit Pass.
- 3 The amount of security deposit shall entail no interest. The security amount shall be refunded within a period of three months in case the same is not forfeited or required to be detained for any other purpose under this permit.
- 4 Any sum due from the permit holder shall be recovered from him as an arrear of land Revenue.

The permission shall be valid up to 14.12.2024.

Memo No. /322

Dated: 15-10-2024

Mining Officer
Deptt, of Mines & Geodogy,
Gurugram